

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.16030 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	10.08.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Since the date of filing of this Writ Petition, the matter has undergone four adjournments for obtaining instructions. Though the matter has been adjourned on four occasions, till date, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development has not been able to secure instructions from Respondent No.9 herein. Today, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development has filed a copy of the instructions issued by Respondent No.6, stating that the records have been handed over to Respondent No.9 herein and that some more time is required for filing the counter-affidavit. However, no specific time limit has been prescribed in the said written instructions. In order to ascertain the time required for filing the counter-affidavit, Respondent No.9 is directed to be present before this Court on the next date of hearing. Post the matter on 19.08.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> MS	

--	--	--	--